
Section 102.604  First Notice of Proposed Regulations 

Except when otherwise directed by applicable law, the Board will give first notice of its proposed adoption, amendment, or repeal of regulations under Section 5-40 of the IAPA.  The first notice period will be at least 45 days, and will begin on the day that first notice is published in the Illinois Register.  The Board will accept written comments from any person concerning the proposed regulations during the first notice period. 
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